
~ 

~, Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC 

May 27, 2011 

Pat Collins 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
890 Spruce St. 
Baldwin, Wisconsin 54002 

Tim Zeichert 
Wisconsin Department of Commerce 
2715 Post Road 
Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54481-6456 

Subject: Correction to April 8, 2011 Change Order 
Corner Store 
100 Tonnar St (Hwy. 25) 
Ridgeland, Wisconsin 
BRRTS No. 03-17-223007 
Commerce No. 54763-9623-02 
Meridian No. 05F761 

Dear Pat and Tim: 

This letter follows our conversation of May 25, 2011 at the above referenced site. 

RECEIVED 

MAY 3 -1 2011 

ERS DIVISION 
STEVENS POINT 

It appears there is a mistake in the Change Order dated April 8, 2011. The Change Order did not 
include enough footage for the proposed wells. 

Enclosed please find a worksheet with the missing footage (pius one survey, one well 
development, one wellcover). 

I have also included costs for a soil boring ( 10 ft) and soil sample in the former tank basin 
location. This boring will characterize the former tank basin soils. 

Please contact me with any comments or questions. 

anager 

2711 N. Elco Road • Fall Creek, WI 54742 • (715) 832--6608 • Fax (715) 832--6797 



Effective Schedule Date: January 2011 to June 2011 --Schedule #9 

Usual & Customary Standardized Invoice 

Commerce #: 54763-9623-02 Vendor Name: Change Order 

BRRT's #: 03-17-223007 Invoice#: Change Order 

Site Name: Corner Store Invoice Date: May 27, 2011 

Site Address: Ridgeland Check#: Change Order 

Personal Information you provide may be used for a secondary purposes [Privacy Law. s. 15.04 (1) (m) , Stats.) 

TASK 
MAXIMUM 

CODE/ACTIVITY TASK DESCRI PTIONSIACTIVITY REFERENCE 
UNIT REIMBURSEABLE 

UNITS UNIT COST 
AMOUNT CLAIMED REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION INVOICED CLAIMED 

CODE 
UNIT COST 

10 INITIAL SITE SURVEY - FEATURES AND WELL ELEVATIONS 

IS10 Subsequent Surveys WELL $104.90 1.00 $ 104.90 $ 104.90 -
13 DRILLING 

CONSUL TANT SERVICES 

13.a CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS -WITH SOIL SAMPLING 

DR05 For depth interval O - 25 ft bgs FT $5.1 0 10.00 $ 5.10 $ 51.00 · ~ T~.v\<... f-,a...::.t"l. 

CONSULTANT OVERSIGHT DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS -WITHOUT SOIL AND/OR 
13.b GROUNDWATER SAMPLING 

~ 

DR25 Consultant Oversight FT $1.50 15.00 $ 1.50 $ 22.50 - ;vl.W,.. "2.. ('\ 

COMMODITY SERVICES 

13.d DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS - WITH SOIL SAMPLING 
~ 

DR45 0 -25ftbgs FT $15.90 10.00 $ 15.90 $ 159.00 ~ 

' 
\ tll,....,t.. ~tt,)\'j::C. 

13.e DRILLING IN UNCONSOLIDATED SOILS -WITHOUT SOIL AND/OR GROUNDWATER SAMPLING 

DR60 Drilling in Unconsolidated Soils FT $11 .40 15.00 $ 11.40 $ 171.00 ,, . (\.,-\w -'"Z.. ~ 

14 MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION "' 
CONSULTANT SERVICES 

CONSUL TANT OVERSIGHT MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION 

MWI05 0- 25 ft bgs FT $3.70 15.00 $ 3.70 $ 55.50 "" \ vvt w --21~ 
COMMODITY SERVICES 

,; 

MWl15 2 inch PVC Casing FT $15.90 15.00 $ 15.90 $ 238.50 

MWl20 Well Development WELL $140.60 1.00 $ 140.60 $ 140.60 
., . 

15 MISCELLANEOUS DRILLING ACTIVITIES AND SUPPLIES 

MDT10 Well Cover/flushmount EACH $193.00 1.00 $ 193.00 $ 193.00 .... . t \ 
\ 

33 SCHEDULE OF LABORATORY MAXIMUMS SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE $ 34.30_< \ Gl. V\.,h \!) Cl!;, l II\. 

TOTAL AMOUNT CLAIMED I$ 1,170.30(" 

ERS -1 0804 tR. 12!10) 



Effective Schedule Date: January 2011 to June 2011-Schedule #9 

ANALYTE MAXIMUM 
AMOUNT CLAIMED MATRIX REIMBURSABLE ANALYTE UNITS REIMBURSABLE UNIT UNITS INVOICED UNIT COST CLAIMED AMOUNT CLAIMED TASK 24 

REFERENCE CODE 
COST 

TASK33 

A1 Benzene SAMPLE $42.80 $ $ 

a'. A2 BETX SAMPLE $47.10 $ s 
<( 

GRO $43.90 A3 SAMPLE $ $ 

A4 VOC's SAMPLE $68.50 $ $ 

W1 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $27.80 $ $ 

W2 PVOC SAMPLE $25.70 $ $ 

W3 PVOC + 1,2 DCA SAMPLE $41.70 $ $ 

W4 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $28.90 $ $ 

ws voe SAMPLE $68.50 $ - $ 

W6 PAH SAMPLE $69.50 $ $ 

W7 Lead SAMPLE $11.80 $ $ 

WB Cadmium SAMPLE $12,90 $ $ 

W9 Hardness SAMPLE $11.80 $ - $ 

a'. 
w W10 BOD, Total SAMPLE $22.50 $ $ 
I-

W11 Nitrate SAMPLE $10.70 $ $ .. 
;: 

Total Kjeidahl $19,30 Wl2 SAMPLE $ $ 

W13 Ammonia SAMPLE $16.10 $ $ 

W14 Sulfate SAMPLE $9.70 $ $ 

W15 Iron SAMPLE $9.70 $ $ 

W16 Manganese SAMPLE $9.70 s s 
W17 Alkalinity SAMPLE $9.70 $ $ 

W18 Methane SAMPLE $43.90 $ $ 

W19 Phosphorous SAMPLE $17,20 $ $ 

W20 voe Method 524.2 SAMPLE $167.90 s $ 

W21 EDB Method 504 SAMPLE $90.90 $ $ UHITS UNIT COST 

"""""" CWUED 

S1 GRO SAMPLE $23.60 $ $ $0.00 $23.60 

S2 DRO SAMPLE $28,90 $ $ $0.00 $28.90 

S3 GRO/PVOC SAMPLE $26.80 s $ $0.00 $26.80 

S4 PVOC SAMPLE $24.60 s $ $0.00 $24.60 

S5 PVOC + 1,2 DCA + Naphthalene SAMPLE $47.10 $ $ $0.00 $47.10 

S6 PVOC + Naphthalene SAMPLE $34.30 1 $ 34.30 $ 34.30 $0.00 $34,30 

S7 voe SAMPLE $68.50 $ $ $0.00 $68.50 

SB SPLP Extraction voe only SAMPLE $48.20 $ $ so.ool $48.201 

S9 PAH SAMPLE $69.50 $ $ $0.00 $69.50 

S10 Lead SAMPLE $11.80 $ $ $0.00 $11.80 

S11 Cadmium SAMPLE $13.90 s s 
S12 Free Liquid SAMPLE $10.70 s s 
S13 Flash Point SAMPLE $24.60 $ $ 

II) 
S14 Grain Size• dry SAMPLE $40.70 s $ ..J 

5 
Grain Size ~ wet $54.60 $ II) S15 SAMPLE $ 

S16 Bulk Density SAMPLE $12.90 $ $ 

S17 Penneability SAMPLE $39.60 s $ 

S18 Nitrogen as Tola! Kjeldahl SAMPLE $19,30 s $ 

S19 Nitrogen as Ammonia SAMPLE $16.10 s $ 

S20 % Organic Matter SAMPLE $27.80 s $ 

S21 TOCas NPOC SAMPLE $54.60 $ $ 

S22 Soil Moisture Content SAMPLE $6.50 $ s 
S23 Air Filled Porosity SAMPLE $24.60 s $ 

S24 % Total Solids SAMPLE $6.50 $ $ 

S25 Field Capacity SAMPLE $26.80 $ s 
S26 TCLP Lead SAMPLE $79.20 $ s 
S27 Cation Exchange {Ca, MG, & K) SAMPLE $25.70 $ $ 

S28 TCLP Cadmium SAMPLE $79.20 $ $ 

S29 TCLP Benzene SAMPLE $79.20 $ $ 

~ 
Viscosity SAMPLE 

g_ Density SAMPLE 
E 

lnterfacial tension I (LNAPL/water D.. 

~3 LFPS01 (dvnelcm]) SAMPLE $534,60 $ s -
U:"' lnterfacial tension II (LNAPUair _, 
D. (dyne/cm)) SAMPLE 

" 5 lnterfacial tension Ill (water/air) 
ldvne/cml\ SAMPLE 

TASK 33 TOTAL $ 34.30 

TASK 24 TOTAL $ 

TOTAL LAB CHARGES s 34,30 

ERS • 10804 (R. 12/10) 



Proposed Wells 

Impacted Ground Water 
E MAIN STREET 

PRIVATE WELL 

~ • 
:w,tif !f t1~1\B.7 

; .. :.·.•,;•:~ ·.; .. ; .. ,,.:_.;,,,.,: "•~•··J?J, •.. , 

CORNERSTORE 

I •P2 
SIGN PUMP ISLAND 

• SB-8 

5 D 5 10 15 20 25 

SCALE - FEET 
(APPROXIMA m SCALE) 

Tl T3 

QQ FORMER TANKS 
~. 

CURRENT TANK 

~MW-1 

Figure 
Proposed Monitoring Wells 

Fosters Comer Store 
Ridgeland, Wisconsin 

PROJECT NO. 

05F761 
DATE 

2/10/2011 

PREPARED BY 

KAS 
REVIEWED BY 

KAS 

,
Meridian 
Environmental 
Consulting, LLC 




